RESOLUTION NO.: 2014-41

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO ENTER INTO
A CHANGE ORDER WITH WRIGHT BROTHERS FOR THE PAVING
COSTS OF PARKING LOT PAVING AT THE MOUNTAIN ARTS
COMMUNITY CENTER FOR THE AMOUNT OF $12,882.44 RESULTING
IN A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $268,692.70.

WHEREAS, the Town of Signal Mountain previously entered into an agreement with Wright
Brothers for paving various streets within the Town and parking areas at the Mountain Arts

Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the actual quantities of street paving by Wright Brothers exceeded the
original estimated amount and a change order is necessary to pay for additional costs of paving

provided in the Town in the amount of $12,882.44.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF SIGNAL MOUNTAIN, TENNESSEE that the Town Manager be and is hereby authorized to
enter into this change order amendment with Wright Brothers in an additional amount of

$12,882.44, for the paving of various streets within the Town resulting in a total contract amount

of $268,692.70.
Bill Lusk, Mayor 7 Recorder

Q;/f/wf B-1-14

Date

Date



